

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, December 10, 2019 4:00 PM Municipal Center

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

Minutes for the Finance Committee Meeting on November 12, 2019.

Attachments: MeetingMinutes20-Nov-2019-04-53-17

4. New Business

ORDINANCES TO BE INTRODUCED

ORD-19:074	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A 2% RAISE FOR THE CITY CLERK
------------	--

Sponsors: Finance

ORD-19:075 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 2% RAISE FOR COUNCILMEMBERS

Sponsors: Finance

ORD-19:076 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 2% RAISE FOR THE MAYOR

Sponsors: Finance

ORD-19:077 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A 2% RAISE FOR THE CITY ATTORNEY

Sponsors: Finance

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-19:210 A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF JONESBORO SUPPORTING THE HOUSE JOINT

RESOLUTION 1018 OF 2019 (HJR 1018 OF 2019), PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO CONTINUE A LEVY OF A ONE-HALF PERCENT SALES AND USE TAX FOR STATE HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES; COUNTY ROUNDS, BRIDGES, AND OTHER SURFACE TRANSPORTATION; AND CITY STREETS, BRIDGES, AND OTHER SURFACE TRANSPORTATION AFTER THE RETIREMENT OF THE BONDS AUTHORIZED IN ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION, AMENDMENT 91, AS SPECIAL REVENUE TO BE DISTRIBUTED UNDER THE ARKANSAS HIGHWAY

REVENUE DISTRIBUTION LAW

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

RES-19:211 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING A

SETTLEMENT ON THE JIMMY ASHLEY VS. CITY OF JONESBORO LAWSUIT

Sponsors: City Attorney's Office and Mayor's Office

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO ESTABLISHING

THE JONESBORO SHOOTING SPORTS COMPLEX COMMITTEE AND ESTABLISHING A DEDICATED FUND IN THE CITY BUDGET TO RECEIVE CONTRIBUTIONS AND

OTHER FUNDING FOR THE COMPLEX

Sponsors: Mayor's Office, Parks & Recreation and Police Department

RES-19:213 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO ESTABLISHING

THE JONESBORO PUBLIC SAFETY SURVEILLANCE EQUIPMENT COMMITTEE AND ESTABLISHING A DEDICATED FUND IN THE CITY BUDGET TO RECEIVE

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER FUNDING FOR THE PURCHASE OF SUCH EQUIPMENT AND OTHER PUBLIC SAFETY NEEDS

Sponsors: Mayor's Office, Police Department and Finance

5. Pending Items

RES-19:183 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE AND AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT

WITH ACCELA SERVICES FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMPUTER SOFTWARE TO IMPLEMENT LAND AND LICENSING MANAGEMENT, ACCELA CITIZEN ACCESS (ACA) AND GIS TO TRACK THE CITY OF JONESBORO'S SITE PLAN PROJECTS AND

LAND PARCELS AS PRICED IN CONTRACT NUMBER NCPA01-86.

Sponsors: Engineering

Attachments: Agreement Acella (003)

Legislative History

10/29/19 Finance & Administration Postponed Temporarily

Council Committee

11/12/19 Finance & Administration Postponed Temporarily

Council Committee

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment